Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1006H 2025
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNRTM TAPING SPECIFICATIONS
●This Specifies taping specifications for varistors which have normal disk
diameter of 5 to 15mm and nominal varistor voltage of 15 to 510V.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
T N D 1 2 V - 4 7 1 K T F A A A A 0
Category Product Form Size    Varistor Voltage Varistor
Voltage
  Tolerance
Form-A Form-B
(Parallel)
Note : The Code (T1,T15,T2,T25,T8,T7) are the old taping code.
TBB (T7)
TFB (T8)
Feed hole pitch
15.0mm
Code Type
Varistor Volt. Tolerance
φ1515
Taping CodeSeries
05
07
09
The first two digits are sighificant figures and
the third one denote the number of following zeros.
Varistor Voltage
Lead Style
Series
V Series
Code
V-
Design code
φ1010
Size
φ5
φ7
Disk Type
Product Form
φ12
φ14
φ9
Code
ND
Code
12
14
Category
Metal Oxyde Varistor TNR
Code
T
TFA (T15)
TBA (T25)
5V,7V,9V,9H
Code
±10％K
－  Crimped (Form-B)
 Straight   (Form-B)
 Crimped (Form-A)
 Crimped (Form-B)
 Straight   (Form-A)
 Straight   (Form-B)
Feed hole pitch
Code
12.7mm
TFA (T15)
TBA (T25)
TEA (T1)
TAA (T2)
－
－
－
10V,12V,14V
H- H Series
－